"y

5/3/77 bt

10
11
12~
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

I

A B Csie s te Clntn

Introduced by R-R. “BOB” GREIVE

VT -4a42

ORDINANCE NO, - 3220

AN ORDINANCE carrying over appropriations
totaling $647,501 from entitlements 1, 2

and 6 of the Federal Shared Revenue Fund

and interest from the same, and additionally,
‘reappropriating unspent funds in the amount
of §6,101 from entitlements 1 and 2 and
Federal Shared Interest, all:in support of
programs and projects authorized by ordinance,
amending Ordinance No. 2988, Section 60, as
amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Additional appropriations in the Federal Shared
Revenue Fund totaling $647,501 in the form of carry-overs and
$6,101 in the form of reappropriations (thereby supplanting an
equivalent amount previously appropriated from entitlements 7 and
8) for the support of various projects and programs previously
authorized by ordinance in several operating and capital funds of
the County as delineated in Section 2 of this Ordinance are hereby
approved and adopted.

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 2988, Section 60, is hereby amended

to read as follows:

From the Federal Shared Revenue Fund including the entitle-

ments enumerated below, the following appropriations to the Current

Expense Fund for the fdllowing named programs are hereby adopted:
From Federal Shared Revenue Entitlements 1 and 2:
Public Safety $ 1,128
From Federal Shared Revenue Entitlement 6 |
Public Safety $ 113,211
From Federal Shared Revenue Entitlement 7

Public Safety (£$25;2935;8663)) $2,289,505

From Federal Sharéd Revenue Entitlemént 8

Public Safety (€£$--5225;983)) § 521,183
Recreation $1,200,000 .
Environmental Protection $ 450,000
Health $ 950,000
Financial Administration $1,200,000

bFrom Federal Shared Revenue Interest

Public Safety (£$--16656003) $ 104,973

L




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

22029

From the Federal Shared Revenue Fund, including the several

entitlements below, the following appropriations to the Building

Modernization Fund for the following named projects are hereby

adopted:

From Federal Shared Revenue Entitlements 1 and 2:

Project No. Project Name Amount
_002018 Governmental Centers $ 100,000
002009 : Building Remodeling

1% for the Arts $ 3,728

"From Federal Shared Revenue Entitlement 6:

004059 Medical Examiner Facility $ 10,312
002019 | Building Remodeling $ 6,016
002009 Building Remodeling

1% for the Arts $ 1,960

From the Federal Shared Revenue Fund entitlements enumerated

below, the following appropriations to the Parks Acquisition and

Development Fund for the following named projects are hereby

adopted:

From Federal Shared Revenue Entitlement 1 and 2:

080051 Highline No. 5

$ 22,850
081601 Lake Washington No. 2 $ 35,000
081634 | Lake Washington No. 7  _ .$ 34,855
080611 Renton No. 1 $ 3,654

From the Federal Shared Revenue Fund entitlements enumerated

below, the following appropriation to the Sanitafy Operating

Capital Fund for the following named project is hereby adopted:

From Federal Shared Revenue Entitlement 1 and 2:

003061 Bow Lake Transfer $ 392,073

From the Federal Shared Revenue Fund entitlements below, the

.

following appropriations to the Roads C.I.P., fund for the followin

=

named projects are hereby adopted:




18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

From Federal Shared Revenue Interest:

700774 S.E. 204th Street $ 6,234
800474 4th Avenue South $ 919
801174 o South 300th Street $ 29,900

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this(:2§ﬁg£day of

“j7;%3Z4L// 1977

PASSED this ;?/ day of ‘/;%?22144,/) , 1977,

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

V Chiifgfn
ATTEST: ..
,.\H"Vr ‘1<
v‘J; P N .

"/ {
gfk of - the~Lounc1l (ﬂ\d
/ APPROVED this JQQQé'day of , 1977.

NRY




